A UTC Fire & Security Company
Effective: March 2010
K-90-5050
108 cu. inch
Nitogen Pilot Cylinder and
Bracket
FEATURES
• Safety: Safety Burst Disc Assembly

protection cap): 16 in. (406 mm)
Transport Information: Class 2.2, I.D.#UN1066
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Factory
Charged Comments
WK-877940-000 Yes Standard Pressure Gauge Only
WK-877940-001 No Standard Pressure Gauge Only
WK-877940-200 Yes Fitted with En-Gauge
06-129773-001 Yes Fitted with NC Pressure Switch
06-129773-002 Yes Fitted with NO Pressure Switch
06-129773-003 No Fitted with NC Pressure Switch
06-129773-004 No Fitted with NO Pressure Switch
-3-
A UTC Fire & Security Company
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Ph: 508.881.2000
Fax: 508.881.8920
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.  KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.
assumes no responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application. The
product must be properly applied to work correctly.
If you need more information on this product, or if you have a particular problem or ques-
tion, contact KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721. Telephone: (508) 881-2000.
K-90-5050   Rev AD © 2010 Kidde-Fenwal Inc. Printed in USA
ACCESSORIES
ELECTRICAL CONTACT INFORMATION
Part Number Description Comments
WK-877845-000 Mounting Bracket, Nitrogen Pilot Cylinder Steel Material
WK-699205-010 Male Connector, 5/6-in. Flare x 1/8-in. NPT See Data Sheet K-90-5040
WK-699205-030 Male Elbow, 5/16-in. Flare x 1/8-in. NPT See Data Sheet K-90-5040
WK-699205-050 Male Branch Tee, 5/16-in. Flare x 1/8-in. NPT See Data Sheet K-90-5040
WK-264987-000 Actuation Hose, 22-in. See Data Sheet K-90-5070
WK-264986-000 Actuation Hose, 30-in. See Data Sheet K-90-5070
WK-264985-000 Check Valve, 1/4-in. See Data Sheet K-90-5090
WK-933537-000 Adapter, Recharging See Data Sheet K-90-9110
Cylinder
Assembly Part
Number
Contact Status
Set Point PSIG Dead Band PSIG Comments
Ambient 1800 PSI
WK-877940-200 - - - - See Data Sheet K-90-116
06-129773-001 Closed Open 1350 +/- 50 200 Max 48 Inch x 18 AWG Stranded Leads
06-129773-002 Open Closed 1350 +/- 50 200 Max 48 Inch x 18 AWG Stranded Leads
06-129773-003 Closed Open 1350 +/- 50 200 Max 48 Inch x 18 AWG Stranded Leads
06-129773-004 Open Closed 1350 +/- 50 200 Max 48 Inch x 18 AWG Stranded Leads